
Our team
Mélanie Allaire
Head of Indigenous  
Relations

514-399-7694
melanie.allaire@cn.ca 

Daniel Gagné
Senior Manager, Indigenous 
Relations and Engagement

514-809-9464
daniel.gagne@cn.ca

Vanessa James
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations, Employment 
Partnerships

780-643-7723
vanessa.james@cn.ca

Lauréanne Fontaine
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations, Reconciliation 
actions

438-596-6319
laureanne.fontaine@cn.ca

Gary Rousseau
Coordinator,  
Indigenous Relations 

514-399-5814
gary.rousseau@cn.ca

bc south

Brie Ferguson
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations 

778-361-0218
brie.ferguson@cn.ca

bc north & alberta north

Karla Graf
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations

604-679-8039
karla.graf@cn.ca

alberta south, 
saskatchewan & manitoba

Steven Santelli
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations

204-232-7652
steven.santelli@cn.ca

ontario

Theresa Nelson
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations

705-943-6011
theresa.nelson@cn.ca

quebec & maritimes

Jennifer Jerome
Manager, Indigenous 
Relations

514-209-9018
jennifer.jerome@cn.ca

Learn more about CN’s commitment to reconciliation: cn.ca/indigenous-relations

Honouring the Traditional Stewards of the Land
Spanning nearly 20,000 miles across Turtle Island (North America), CN respectfully and 
gratefully acknowledge that its railway operates within or adjacent to almost 230 reserve 
lands of more than 120 First Nations and Metis communities in Canada and 7 tribal 
reservations in the U.S.

In collaboration with Indigenous communities, CN’s priority is to strengthen ties, 
cultivate and develop mutually beneficial relationships, and create 
economic opportunities to work toward reconciliation.

CN’s guiding principles
Everyday, in all aspects of our business, we seek to implement 
our commitments to the following areas:

Cultural Awareness and 
Employee Engagement

People and 
Employment

Economic  
Reconciliation

Community Engagement 
and Relationships

Environmental  
Stewardship and Safety

We invite you to communicate with the CN representative in your region 
to find out more about collaboration opportunities in these areas:

Strengthening our Ties with 
Indigenous Communities

Rail safety presentations

Internship opportunitiesSponsorships and donations

Procurement and Supply Management

Career opportunities




